OFFICIAL NOTICE **BOROUGH OF** PLEASANT HILLS TAKE NOTICE that the borough Council of the Borough of Pleasant Hills will, at its meeting to be held or Mandau Plaga to the Plaga to Monday, December 16, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. in the Pleasant Hills Municipal Offices, 275 Curry Hollow Rd, Building 1 Suite 220, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15236, consider the adoption of the following described ordinances: AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF PLEASANT HILLS, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, TO FIX THE TAX RATE FOR THE YEAR 2025. 2025. AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF PLEASANT HILLS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING THE RENTAL CHARGES FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2025 FOR THE MAINTENANCE, SUPPORT AND RETIREMENT OF DEBT SERVICE OF THE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM FOR THE YEAR 2025. AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF PLEASANT HILLS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY. HILLS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, FILLS, ALLEGHENT COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING THE SALARIES, COMPENSATION AND BONDS OF THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF PLEASANT HILLS FOR THE YEAR 2025. A complete copy of these Ordinances is available for inspection in the office of the inspection in the office of the Borough Manager of the Borough of Pleasant Hills, 275 Curry Hollow Rd, Building 1 Suite 220, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15236. Any person interested in these Ordinances should appear at this meeting and they will be heard. heard. **KELLY THEISS BOROUGH MANAGER**